

FORM NO. INC-26
[Pursuant to Rule 30 of the Companies
(Incorporation) Rules, 2014]
Advertisement to be published in the
newspaper for change of registered
office of the Company from
one state to another
**Before the Central Government
Eastern Region**
In the matter of sub-section (4) of Section
13 of Companies Act, 2013 and clause (a)
of sub rule (5) of Rule 30 of the Companies
(Incorporation) Rules, 2014
AND
In the matter of **John Paterson & Co (India)
Ltd.**, (CIN : 17200WB1926PL005236)
having its registered office at 42/1, Ground
Floor, Arcadia Extension, LP-16/11/2,
Behala, Kolkata, West Bengal-700034
...Petitioner
Notice is hereby given to the General public
that the Company proposes to make an
application to the Central Government
under Section 13 of the Companies Act,
2013 seeking confirmation of alteration of
the Memorandum of Association of the
Company in terms of the special resolution
passed by the shareholders of the company
at their Annual General Meeting held on
Saturday 28th September, 2024 at
12.12.15 P.M. to enable the company to
change its Registered Office from the State
of "West Bengal" to "National Capital
Territory/Delhi".
Any person whose interest is likely to be
affected by the proposed change of
the registered office of the Company
may deliver either on the MCA-21 portal
(www.mca.gov.in) by filing an
electronic complaint or cause to be delivered
or send by registered post of his/her
objections supported by an affidavit stating
the nature of his/her interest and grounds
of opposition to the Regional Director,
Eastern Region, Nizam Palace, II MSO Building,
3rd Floor, 23/4A, J.C. Bose Road, Kolkata,
West Bengal-700020, within fourteen days
from the date of publication of this notice
with a copy to the applicant company at its
registered office at the address mentioned
below:
For and on behalf of the Applicant
John Paterson & Co (India) Ltd
Sd/-
Krishnan Kumar Sharma
Director
DIN:00856406
Address of Registered Office:-
42/1, Ground Floor, Arcadia Extension,
LP-16/11/2, Behala, Kolkata,
West Bengal-700034.
E-mail: ksmarkar@gmail.com

IBDI BANK CIN: L65190MH2004GOI148838	IBDI Bank Ltd., Retail Recovery Department, Regional Office-1 st Floor, Bhawani Market, Akharaghat Road, Muzaffarpur-842001, Bihar	Appendix-IV (Rule 8(1)) POSSESSION NOTICE (For Immovable Property)	
<p>Whereas, The undersigned being the Authorised Officer of IBDI Bank Limited under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (54 of 2002) and in exercise of the powers conferred under Section 13(12) read with Rule 3 of Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a Demand Notice on the date mentioned against the accounts calling upon the borrowers / mortgagors / guarantors to repay the amount mentioned against the account within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said Notice. The borrowers / mortgagors / guarantors having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrowers / mortgagors / guarantors and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property described herein below, in exercise of powers conferred on him under sub-section (4) of section 13 of the Act read with Rule 8 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 on the date mentioned against the accounts. The borrowers / mortgagors / guarantors in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealing with the property will be subject to the charge of IBDI Bank Limited, Muzaffarpur Branch for an amount mentioned below plus further interest, cost and charges thereon. The borrowers / mortgagors / guarantor's attention is invited to provisions of sub-section(8) of section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.</p>			
Sl. No.	Name of the Borrower/ Co-Borrower/ Mortgagor/Guarantor	1. Date of Demand Notice 2. Date of Possession 3. Claim amount as per Demand Notice	DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY
1	1. Shri Manoj Ray (Borrower Cum Mortgagor) 2. Smt Punam Bharti (Co- Borrower) <p style="text-align: center;">and</p> 3. Shri Manoj Prasad Singh (Guarantor)	(1) 29.05.2023 (2) 01.11.2024 (3) Rs. 8,76,485.40/- (Rupees Eight Lakhs Seventy Six Thousand Four Hundred Eighty Five & Paise Forty Only) as on 31.10.2024 (With interest reckoned upto 09.03.2024) together with further interest thereon at the contractual rate upon the footing of compound interest from 10.03.2024	All the piece and parcels of immovable property admeasuring of 09 decimals Thana No-713, Khata No.-81, Khesra No-116, Jamabandi No-282, Mauza-Baholpur, P.S-Bochahan, Anchal-Bochahan, Sub Registry Office-Muzaffarpur, District-Muzaffarpur in the State of Bihar via Deed No. : 15159 dt. 29.09.2016 which is bounded as follows: North: Nij Manmokir, South : Road, East : Devi Lal Rai, West: Satya Narayan Rai. Together with all buildings and structures thereon and all plant and machinery attached to the earth or permanently fastened to anything attached to the earth.
Place : Muzaffarpur Date : 01.11.2024			Authorised Officer IBDI Bank Limited

Business Standard

CAMPUS TALK

BS PROMOTIONS

"CAMELLIA GROUP: SHAPING BENGAL'S FUTURE ACROSS SECTORS"

In the dynamic landscape of Bengal's economy, homegrown businesses have been instrumental in driving growth and creating employment. One such powerhouse is the Camellia Group, founded by Mr N R Datta in 1990. Starting with real estate, the Group has expanded across diverse sectors, becoming one of Eastern India's largest business conglomerates. From Education to Hospitality, Real Estate, and Media & Entertainment, Camellia Group has significantly contributed to Bengal's economic development, providing jobs to unemployed youth, state-of-the-art infrastructure, and growth opportunities.

Mr Datta's journey began with real estate in Kolkata, where it reshaped the city's skyline. Over three decades, Mr Datta's Camellia Group completed over 5 lakh square feet of construction, including key housing complexes. His dedication to quality and innovation quickly made Camellia a trusted name, creating a legacy that continues to shape the city. Recognising that education is vital for the region's future, Mr Datta expanded into this sector, establishing five knowledge hubs across West Bengal. Today, Camellia Group operates 24 institutions, including 5 engineering, 5 Diploma, 1 Law and 8 ITI colleges, as well as 4 international schools within the state of West Bengal. These institutions offer a wide array of professional courses, helping shape the next generation of skilled professionals. This commitment to world-class education infrastructure has positioned Bengal as a centre for learning, drawing students from across the adjacent region also. In the hospitality sector, the Group's presence is equally notable, with the Heritage Camellia Resort in Santiniketan and the Camellia Hotel & Resort in Puri, Orissa. By expanding into the hospitality sector, with quick-service restaurants, Foodie Folks and fine-dining restaurants like Calcutta Retro and Yin Yang, the Group not only delivers a fine culinary experience but also promotes local cuisine in young generation. The Camellia

Group's contributions to media and entertainment have also been significant. Camellia Productions has become a key player in Bengali cinema, producing films that reflect the region's rich cultural heritage while embracing contemporary themes. Collaborating with renowned filmmakers, Camellia Productions pushes creative boundaries and continues to inspire the next generation of artists. Leaping into the digital future, the Group launched Fridaay, Bengal's very own OTT platform. Friday focuses on showcasing Bengali content, including films, web series, and documentaries that resonate with both local and global audiences. This platform gives emerging filmmakers a stage to tell untold stories while promoting Bengali talent on a broader scale. This is the first time one Bengali OTT platform has been launched by any Bengali Entrepreneur. What makes Camellia's growth remarkable is its ability to balance local needs with global advancements. Mr Datta's vision has led the Group to adopt cutting-edge technology while remaining rooted in Bengal's cultural and social fabric. This approach has elevated business standards in the region, helping Bengal's industries compete on national and global levels. At the core of Camellia's success lies its values—trust, honesty, and innovation. Through its diverse ventures, the Group has empowered communities, provided education, and created jobs. As Bengal continues its path toward economic growth, Camellia stands as a key player, shaping the state's future by leveraging local strengths while embracing global opportunities.

Ms Namrata Datta



THE PERIA KARAMALAI TEA & PRODUCE COMPANY LIMITED

Reg. Office : 7, Munshi Premchand Sarani, Hastings, Kolkata- 700022

Phone: (033) 22233394, Email : periatea@lnbgroup.com, Website: www.periatea.com

CIN: L01132WB1913PLC220832

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024

S. No.	Particulars	(Rs. In Lakhs)					
		Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2024 Unaudited	30.06.2024 Unaudited	30.09.2023 Unaudited	30.09.2024 Unaudited	30.09.2023 Unaudited	31.03.2024 Audited
1	Total Income from operations	1,654.34	1,161.17	1,320.78	2,815.51	2,431.00	5,370.44
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	469.36	247.93	(133.82)	717.31	101.55	650.80
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	469.36	247.93	(133.82)	717.31	101.55	650.80
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	463.64	260.00	(112.70)	723.65	83.14	533.59
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	498.93	273.40	(99.54)	772.34	104.16	968.64
6	Paid Up Equity Share Capital (of Rs. 10/- each)	309.59	309.59	309.59	309.59	309.59	309.59
7	Reserve (excluding revaluation reserves as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-	-	18,812.45
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each)						
- Basic		14.98	8.40	(3.64)	23.37	2.69	17.24
- Diluted		14.98	8.40	(3.64)	23.37	2.69	17.24

Notes :

- The statement has been reviewed by the Audit Committee at its meeting held on November 5, 2024 and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 5, 2024 and limited review of the same has been carried out by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
- Other income in previous year includes Profit on Sale of Windmill Land situated at Aralvaimozhi, Tamil Nadu for Rs.552.96 lakhs.
- These standalone financial results are prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles of Indian Accounting Standard as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended.
- The Company has organized its business into three segments as Tea, Power and Investments which is in conformity with the Indian Accounting Standard (Ind AS-108-Operating Segment) on "Segment Reporting" principles.
- Previous period's figures have been regrouped / rearranged, to the extent necessary, to confirm to current period's classifications.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended 30 September 2024 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended 30 September 2024 are available on the Stock Exchange website viz. www.nseindia.com. The same is also available on the Company website viz. www.periatea.com.

For The Peria Karamalai Tea & Produce Co. Ltd.

Sd/-


(L.N.Bangur)

Chairman

DIN : 00012617

Place : Kolkata

Date : 05.11.2024

		<div> <div>BANSWARA SYNTAX LIMITED</div> <div> (CIN: L24302RJ1976PLC001684) Regd. Office : Industrial Area, Dahod Road, Banswara - 327001 (Rajasthan) Phone: 91-2962-257680, 257694, 240692 Corporate Office : 4-5th Floor, Gopal Bhawan, 199, Princess Street, Mumbai-400002 Phone: +91 22 66336571-76 Fax: +91 22 22064486 / 66336586 Website : www.banswarasyntax.com, Email : secretarial@banswarasyntax.com </div> </div>					
		<div> <div>EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2024</div> <div>Rs. In Lakhs, except per share data</div> </div>					
Sr No	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		
		30-Sept-24	30-June-24	30-Sept-23	30-Sept-24	30-Sept-23	31-Mar-24
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	34,261.32	27,094.59	31,571.44	61,355.90	61,814.08	1,26,387.05
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extra ordinary Items)	677.92	80.20	1,131.70	758.12	2,384.21	4,571.89
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra ordinary Items)	717.97	136.42	1,199.53	854.39	2,481.04	4,743.26
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	501.98	112.48	912.63	614.46	1,870.88	3,554.12
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	519.94	129.69	957.44	649.63	1,960.50	3,620.77
6	Equity Share Capital	1,711.60	1,711.60	1,711.60	1,711.60	1,711.60	1,711.60
7	Other Equity (Excluding revaluation reserve, As per Audited Balance Sheet)						51,789.05
8	Earnings per share (of Rs. 5/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
	1. Basic (Rs.)	1.47	0.33	2.67	1.79	5.47	10.38
	2. Diluted (Rs.)	1.47	0.33	2.67	1.79	5.47	10.38

<div> <div>Additional Information on Standalone Financials Results is as follows:</div> <div>Rs. In Lakhs</div> </div>							
Sr No	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		
		30-Sept-24	30-June-24	30-Sept-23	30-Sept-24	30-Sept-23	31-Mar-24
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	34,250.59	27,104.72	31,589.98	61,355.31	61,856.96	1,26,420.93
2	Net Profit before Tax	714.38	135.53	1,172.58	849.91	2,467.48	4,761.32
3	Net Profit after tax	511.97	98.01	875.79	609.98	1,837.74	3,525.17
4	Total Comprehensive Income	529.93	115.22	920.60	645.15	1,927.36	3,591.67

Notes:

1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited Financial Results for quarter and half year ended 30 September 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the aforesaid financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.banswarasyntax.com.
2 The above unaudited financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on 05 November 2024. The statutory auditors of the Group have reviewed unaudited the financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2024 in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.


For and on behalf of Board of Directors

BANSWARA SYNTAX LIMITED

Sd/-
(RAVINDRA KUMAR TOSHNIWAL)
Managing Director
DIN : 00106789

Place : Mumbai

Date : 05 November 2024


**KIRAN VYAPAR
LIMITED**

Regd. Office : 7, Munshi Premchand Sarani, Hastings, Kolkata - 700022

Phone : (033) 2223-0016 /18, Fax: (033) 2223 1569, email : kv@lnbgroup.com, website : www.lnbgroup.com, CIN No. L51909WB1995PLC071730

**EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS
FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER, 2024**

(Rs. in Lacs except EPS)													
Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter Ended 30th September, 2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30th June, 2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30th September, 2023 (Unaudited)	Six Months Ended 30th September, 2024 (Unaudited)	Six Months Ended 30th September, 2023 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31st March 2024 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 30th September, 2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30th June, 2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30th September, 2023 (Unaudited)	Six Months Ended 30th September, 2024 (Unaudited)	Six Months Ended 30th September, 2023 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31st March 2024 (Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	3,608.21	2,452.50	681.92	6,060.71	3,083.86	6,444.34	4,170.12	2,855.08	1,072.24	7,025.20	3,804.34	9,256.41
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	3,144.13	2,021.07	233.40	5,165.20	2,151.78	4,172.59	4,475.89	3,466.82	985.02	7,942.71	3,842.26	6,352.52
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	3,144.13	2,021.07	233.40	5,165.20	2,151.78	4,172.59	4,475.89	3,466.82	985.02	7,942.71	3,842.26	6,352.52
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2,527.04	1,690.53	280.47	4,217.57	1,811.81	3,489.37	3,329.42	3,047.16	835.90	6,376.58	3,303.72	5,158.88
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	6,106.26	7,259.17	1,796.05	13,365.43	6,442.19	12,980.38	11,385.79	12,480.28	4,215.31	23,866.07	13,800.77	32,186.81
6	Equity Share Capital (of Rs. 10/- each)	2,728.42	2,728.42	2,728.42	2,728.42	2,728.42	2,728.42	2,698.18	2,698.18	2,698.18	2,698.18	2,698.18	2,698.18
7	Earnings per share of Rs.10/- each (for continuing and discontinued operation)												
	Basic	9.26	6.20	1.03	15.46	6.64	12.79	12.34	11.29	3.10	23.63	12.24	19.12
	Diluted	9.26	6.20	1.03	15.46	6.64	12.79	12.34	11.29	3.10	23.63	12.24	19.12

Notes :

- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of Kiran Vyapar Limited ('the Company') at their respective meetings held on 5 November 2024. The statutory auditors of the Company have carried out a limited review of the above results.
- The financial results of the Company has been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 ("the Act") read with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (as amended)
- The above format is an extract of the detailed format of financial result for the quarter & half year ended 30 September 2024 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial result for the quarter & half year ended 30 September 2024 are available on the Stock Exchange viz. www.bseindia.com and the website of the Company viz. www.lnbgroup.com.

For and on behalf of the Board
For Kiran Vyapar Limited
L.N.Bangur
Chairman
DIN: 00012617

Place : Kolkata
 Date : November 5, 2024

<div>eClerx</div> <div>eClerx Services Limited</div> <div>CIN : L72200MH2000PLC125319</div> <div>Regd. Office : Sonawala Building, 1st Floor, 29, Bank Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 023.</div> <div>Phone: + 91 (22) 6614 8301, Fax: +91 (22) 6614 8655, Email: investor@eclerx.com, Website: www.eclerx.com</div>				
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024				
(Rupees in million, except per share data)				
Particulars	Quarter ended			Half Year ended
	September 30, 2024	June 30, 2024	September 30, 2023	September 30, 2024
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
Total income from operations	8,318.36	7,819.22	7,217.78	16,137.58
Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,878.62	1,479.08	1,824.49	3,357.70
Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,878.62	1,479.08	1,824.49	3,357.70
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,394.98	1,120.45	1,361.16	2,515.43
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,555.08	1,097.93	1,251.68	2,653.01
Paid up equity share capital (Face value of Rs. 10 each, fully paid up)	469.72	483.22	481.98	469.72
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year				
Earnings per share (EPS) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (of Rs. 10 each) (Not annualised)				
Basic	29.66	23.13	28.20	52.73
Diluted	29.15	22.72	27.85	51.81
Extract of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024				
Particulars	Quarter ended			Half Year ended
	September 30, 2024	June 30, 2024	September 30, 2023	September 30, 2024
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
Total income from operations	6,124.37	5,686.74	5,088.34	11,811.11
Profit before tax	1,313.00	934.96	1,174.91	2,247.96
Profit after tax	976.26	703.66	865.69	1,679.92
Note :				
1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the audited financial results are available on the Stock Exchanges websites, www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website www.eclerx.com.				
<div>For and on behalf of Board of Directors</div> <div>Sd/</div> <div>Kapil Jain</div> <div>Managing Director & Group CEO</div>				
<div>Place: Mumbai</div> <div>Date: November 05, 2024</div>				